Mozambique Emergency Shelter Cluster - Members list (updated to February 27, 2012)


GOVERNMENT

	Organization 

& phone office
	Focal point
	E-mail
	Telephone

	MOPH-DNHU

(Ministério de Obras Públicas e Habitação)

tel: 21 XXX
	 Zefanias Chitsungo 

(Head of Housing Directorate)
	zchitsungo@gmail.com
zchitsungo@hotmail.com
	823 094 390

	
	 Viriato Muianga (focal point)
	vialmu@hotmail.com
	844 187 710

	
	 Lidia Ngovene
	lidiwilma@hotmail.com 
	845 499 878

	MICOA - DNAPOT

(Ministério pela Coordenação Ambiental)

tel: 21466157 / 21469210
	 Ana Isabel Senda (head)
	isabel_senda2000@yahoo.com.br 
	822 834 060

	
	 Wetelas Jones (focal point)
	wetasjone@yahoo.com.br 
	824 875 480

	INGC - GACOR

(Instituto Nacional de Gestão de Calamidades - Gabinete de Coordenação da Reconstrução) 

tel: 21 477211/3
	Higino Rodrigues

(director)
	higinorodrigues@hotmail.com
higinorodrigues@gmail.com 
	827 221 970

	
	 Leovigildo da Cruz Marcos 

 (Director Adjunto)
	lcruzmarcos@hotmail.com 
	823 842 260

843 842 260


CLUSTER LEADERS

	During Preparadness and Response phases: MOZAMBIQUE RED CROSS 

· Ivete Dengo - ivete.dengo@redcross.org.mz  Cel: (+258) 828 861 120

During Recovery and Sustainable Reconstruction phases: UN-HABITAT

· Pasquale Capizzi - Pasquale.Capizzi@unhabitat.org  Cel: (+258) 842 673 080


MEMBERS of the EMERGENCY SHELTER CLUSTER (HUMANITARIAN COUNTRY TEAM)

	Organization 

& phone office
	Focal point
	E-mail
	Telephone

	Mozambique Red Cross

tel: 21 497 721 / 21 490 943
	Ivete Dengo (Programme Director)
	ivete.dengo@redcross.org.mz 
	828 861 120

	
	Jeronimo Zandamela (Head of DM dept.)
	jeronimo.zandamela@redcross.org.mz

 HYPERLINK "mailto:joel.tomas@redcross.org.mz"
 
	825 364 728

	
	Jorge Uamusse (DM officer)
	jorje.uamusse@redcross.org.mz 
	825 656 056

	UN-Habitat

tel: 21 492 579 
	Pasquale Capizzi (technical director)
	Pasquale.Capizzi@unhabitat.org 
	842 673 080

	
	Manuela Muianga (DRR specialist)
	manuela.muianga@teledata.mz 
	823 567 880

	OIM

tel: 21 310 779 
	Stuart Simpson (director)
	ssimpson@iom.int
	823 056 218

	
	Andrew Lind
	alind@iom.int
andrewbarkleylind@gmail.com
	828 813 880

	UNICEF

tel: 21-481-100
	Emergency Situation Centre - Maputo
	sitcenmoz@unicef.org 
	-

	CONCERN
	Niall Tierney 
	niall.tierney@concern.net 
	823 243 180

	KULIMA

tel: 21-430-665
	Kaytone Catia
	catiakaytone@yahoo.com 
	847 362 699

	
	Domenico Liuzzi
	kulima@tvcabo.co.mz 
	823 127 160

	COSACA Consortium

(Concern, Save the Children, CARE)
	Samuel Maibasse (Save the Children)

Ambrosio de Freitas
	smaibasse@savechildren.org
adefreitas@savechildren.org
	823 165 410

822 556 220

	
	Joao Bobotela (CARE)
	Bobotela@care.org.mz 
	827 684 765

	
	Jill Salmon (Concern)
	Jill.Salmon@concern.net 
	823 001 019

	CARE International

tel: 21-992 064/066
	René Celaya (Country Director)
	rcelaya@care.org.mz
	829 650 930

	
	Christovao A. Cuco (punto focal COSACA)
	ccuco@care.org.mz 
	842 873 887

	World Vision International

tel: 21-350-600
	Cláudio Eugénio Jamal

(Humanitarian and Emergency Affairs division)
	claudio_eugenio@wvi.org 
	823 166 840

	
	Hosseia Nhabique 

(Architect, Infrastructure Specialist)
	hosseia_nhabique@wvi.org 
	823 736 460

	Caritas Moçambique

tel: 21-41-99 33 / 34
	Ernesto Martinho 

(Secretary-general)
	caritmsg@tvcabo.co.mz

 HYPERLINK "mailto:caritmsg@tvcabo.co.mz"
 
caritas@caritasmoz.co.mz

 HYPERLINK "mailto:caritas@caritasmoz.co.mz"
 
	823 116 240

	
	Enrique del Castillo 
	ecastillogamez@hotmail.com

 HYPERLINK "mailto:ecastillogamez@hotmail.com"
 
	823 167 160

	IRD

tel: 
	Mark Hessernal (Country Director)
	Mheffernan@ird-dc.org 
	820 723 700

	
	Tiffany Myers
	tmyers@ird-dc.org 
	843 010 101

	Samarithan’s Purse

tel: 21-486-939
	Henrik Sturve 

(Program Development Officer)
	hsturve@samaritan.org 
	843 195 870

	
	Nathan Glancy (Country Director)
	nglancy@samaritan.org 
	???

	Habitat for Humanity

tel: 21-414-314 / 823 130 310
	Sharon Petrie (National Director)
	spetrie@habitat.org
	???

	
	Denford Madhina  (Regional Operations Coordinator, Southern Africa)
	Dmadhina@habitat.org
	(+27) 834 177 091

	
	Bento Manhice
	bento@hfhmozambique.org 
	823 422 800

	UNDP
	Titus Kuuyuor (ER cluster coordinator)
	titus.kuuyuor@undp.org 
	820 888 951

	OIKOS

tel: 21-496-167
	Manuel Santos (country representative)
	manuel.santos@oikos.pt 
	

	UNHCR

tel: 21-490242
	Ana Scattone

(Associate Field Officer)
	scattone@unhcr.org
	823 032 513

	German Agro Action

tel: 9382324 (Vilankulos)
	Dr. Jan Wiesenmueller
(Country Coordinator in Vilanculos)
	lb.moz.vilanculos@welthungerhilfe.de 
	844 454 099


Other interested institutions:

	IFRC  [image: image1.emf]
(Global co-leaders Shelter Cluster)

tel: (+41) 22 730 4562 
	Corinne Treherne

(Senior Officer for Africa, Shelter and Settlements Dept.

Geneva, Switwerland)
	corinne.treherne@ifrc.org
	(+41) 795 381 713

	
	Pablo Medina 

(Focal Point for the Global Shelter Cluster, Shelter and Settlements Dept.

Geneva, Switwerland)
	pablo.medina@ifrc.org
	(+41) ???

	
	Anna Pont (temporaly supporting Pablo)
	anna.pont@ifrc.org
	(+41) ???

	UN-HABITAT
	Esteban León (Focal Point for the Global Shelter Cluster, Geneva)
	leon.unhabitat@unog.ch 
	(+41) ???

	Danish Red Cross
	Peter Schleicher  (Delegate)
	pscd@drk.dk 
	???

	Spanish Red Cross
	Sonia Olza Fernández

(Head of Delegation, based in Maputo)
	del.sof@cruzroja.es

 HYPERLINK "mailto:cemirde@caritasmoz.co.mz"
 
	824 111 910

	CEMIRDE

tel: 21-414-719

fax: 21-419-578
	Ir. Jakeline Danette, mscs

(Secretária Geral)
	cemirde@hotmail.com
cemirde@caritasmoz.co.mz
	-

	Resident Coordinator Office
	Casimiro Sande
	casimiro.antonio@one.un.org
	843 895 470

	OXFAM
	Javier Cidón Martínez

(former cluster coordinator)
	jcidon@wanadoo.es
	822 958 705


For updates to this document please contact with the Shelter Cluster leaders.

International prefix for Mozambique: +258 
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